

Wyoming Valley West School District

450 North Maple Avenue, Kingston, PA 18704-3683
Phone: (570) 288-6551 Fax: (570) 714-4525
E-mail: dtosh@wvwsd.org

Office of the Superintendent

November 29, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Wyoming Valley West School District Board of Directors has scheduled a **Special Meeting for General Purposes** on **Wednesday**, **December 6**, **2023** immediately following the **7:00 pm Work Session**. The meeting will be held at the Middle School, Kingston, is open to the public and also on Zoom. The agenda will be on the WVW web page on Tuesday for public review.

The Reorganization Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, December 13, 2023 at 7:00 pm at the Middle School, Kingston, immediately followed by the Regular December Board Meeting.

A link to join the virtual meeting will be posted on the Wyoming Valley West School District website the day of the meeting. Any member of the public may view the meeting by using that link. The meeting will also be live streamed through YouTube and that link will be on the District website.

Individuals wishing to address the Board must sign in five (5) minutes prior to the start of each meeting.

Jennifer Bullock Board Secretary

Wyoming Valley West School District